

## Government of India Form GST REG-06

[See Rule 10(1)]

## **Registration Certificate**

**Registration Number:**27AAGCA6126L1ZI

1.	Legal Name	AAD T	AAD TECH (INDIA) PRIVATE LIMITED				
2.	Trade Name, if any	AAD 7	AAD TECH (INDIA) PRIVATE LIMITED				
3.	Constitution of Business	Private	Private Limited Company				
4.	Address of Principal Place of Business		3 RD FLOOR, GALA NO 21, PAPA INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, SUREN ROAD, ANDHERI EAST, Mumbai Suburban, Maharashtra, 400093				
5.	Date of Liability	01/07/2	01/07/2017				
6.	Date of Validity	From	From 01/07/20		То	Not Applicable	
7.	Type of Registration	Regula	r				
8.	Particulars of Approving Auth	ority	Centre Goods and Services Tax Act, 2017				
Signa	ture						
Name R		Ranvijay	Ranvijay Singh				
Designation S		Superinte	Superintendent				
Jurisdictional Office C		CHAKAI	CHAKALA_701				
9. Date of issue of Certificate 02		02/05/202	)2/05/2022				
Note:	The registration certificate is require	ed to be pror	ninently dis	splayed at all plac	es of Business/C	Office(s) in the State.	

This is a system generated digitally signed Registration Certificate issued based on the approval of application granted on 02/05/2022 by the jurisdictional authority.



## Details of Additional Place of Business(s)

GSTIN 27AAGCA6126L1ZI

Legal Name AAD TECH (INDIA) PRIVATE LIMITED

Trade Name, if any AAD TECH (INDIA) PRIVATE LIMITED

Total Number of Additional Places of Business(s) in the State 3

Sr. No.	Address
1	SHED NO 2 . B HOUSE NO 1348, NEELIMA ENTERPRISE COMPOUND, NATIONAL HIGHWAY NO 8, VASAI EAST, Palghar, Maharashtra, 401208
2	21, GROUND FLOOR, SETHIA INDUSTRIAL PARK, NATIONAL HIGHWAY NO 8, VASAI EAST, Palghar, Maharashtra, 401208
3	SURVEY NO.25,HISSA NO.3/2/3/5, Bhargava House No.1, SH 40, Shirsad, Vasai Virar, Palghar, Maharashtra, 401305



GSTIN 27AAGCA6126L1ZI

Legal Name AAD TECH (INDIA) PRIVATE LIMITED

Trade Name, if any AAD TECH (INDIA) PRIVATE LIMITED

## **Details of Managing / Whole-time Directors and Key Managerial Persons**

Designation/Status

Resident of State

Name RAHUL VISHNU PRASAD BHARGAVA

Resident of State Maharashtra

Name MAYANK BHARGAVA

Designation/Status DIRECTOR

Name POONAM RAHUL BHARGAVA

DIRECTOR

Maharashtra

Designation/Status DIRECTOR

Resident of State Maharashtra